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Ex-deputy manager charged
with accepting $75,000 bribes
over exchange of mahjong tiles

11 October 2016

A former deputy manager of a mahjong school has been charged by the ICAC today (Tuesday) with
accepting a total of around $75,000 as bribes for exchanging and/or assisting in the exchange of
mahjong tiles.

Chan Chun-on, formerly known as Chan Wai-leung, 65, former deputy manager of mahjong
school百樂麻雀娛樂公司 (Pak Lok), faces one count of agent accepting an advantage, contrary to
Section 9(1)(a) of the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance.

The defendant will appear at the Kowloon City Magistracy for plea this Thursday (October 13).

At the material time, Pak Lok operated a mahjong school in Fuk Wa Street, Kowloon. As the deputy
manager of the mahjong school, the defendant was responsible for running its daily operation and
maintaining its order.

The charge alleges that between an unknown date in July 2015 and October 6, 2015, the defendant,
without lawful authority or reasonable excuse, accepted a total of around $75,000 from his then
supervisor as rewards for exchanging and/or assisting in the exchange of the mahjong tiles of Pak
Lok.

Pak Lok has rendered full assistance to the ICAC during its investigation.

The defendant has been released on ICAC bail, pending his court appearance on Thursday.
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廉署起訴麻雀館前副經理涉嫌收賄

七萬五千元以調換麻雀牌

2016年10月11日

廉政公署今日(星期二)落案起訴一名麻雀館前副經理，控告他涉嫌收受共約七萬五千元賄款，以調換
及/或協助調換麻雀牌。

陳俊安，原名陳偉良，六十五歲，百樂麻雀娛樂公司(百樂)前副經理，被控一項代理人接受利益罪名，
涉嫌違反《防止賄賂條例》第9(1)(a)條。

被告將於星期四(十月十三日)在九龍城裁判法院答辯。

百樂於案發時在九龍福華街經營一間麻雀館，而被告則是麻雀館的副經理，負責其日常運作及維持秩
序。

控罪指被告涉嫌於二○一五年七月某日至二○一五年十月六日期間，無合法權限或合理辯解而接受其
當時上司提供合共約七萬五千元，作為調換及/或協助調換百樂的麻雀牌之報酬。

百樂在廉署調查案件期間提供全面協助。

被告已獲廉署准予保釋，以待星期四應訊。
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